

No. _____

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES**

DOUGLAS BRUCE, an individual,
Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF MIAMISBURG, OHIO,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Aaron C. Garrett, Bar No. 318386
Counsel of Record for Petitioner Douglas Bruce
NONPROFIT LEGAL SERVICES OF UTAH
623 East 2100 South, Suite B1
Salt Lake City, Utah 84106
Tel: (385) 419-4111
E-Mail: aaron@nonprofitlegalservices.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Question Presented 2
II. List of Parties 3
III. Corporate Disclosure 3
IV. Related Proceedings 3
V. Table of Contents 4
VI. Table of Authorities 5
VII. Petition for Writ of Certiorari 6
VIII. Opinions Below 6
IX. Jurisdiction 6
X. Relevant Constitutional Provisions 7
XI. Statement of the Case 8
 1. Procedural History 9
 2. Brief Facts 9
XII. Reason for Granting the Writ 13
 1. The Sixth Circuit Court of Appeals Has Impermissibly Placed the Burden for Notice of Government Action on a Citizen..... 13
 2. This Court Should Create a Uniform Statute of Limitations for Section 1983 Claims.....18
XIII. Conclusion.....19

Appendices

Appendix 1 – Opinion of 6th Circuit 20
Appendix 2 – Judgment for Review 24
Appendix 3 – Order Denying Petition for En Banc Review26
Appendix 4 – District Court Opinion29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson Nat'l Bank v. Lockett</i> , 321 U.S. 233 (1944)	8
<i>Connally v. Gen. Constr. Co.</i> , 269 U.S. 385 (1926)...	13
<i>Jones v. Flowers</i> , 547 U.S. 220 (2006)	14, 16
<i>Logan v. Zimmerman Brush Co.</i> , 455 U.S. 422 (1982)	13
<i>Monongahela Navigation Co. v. United States</i> , 148 U.S. 312 (1893)	17
<i>Mullane v. Cent. Hanover Bank & Trust Co.</i> , 339 U.S. 306 (1950)	13-14, 15
<i>Wilson v. Garcia</i> , 471 U.S. 261 (1985)	18
<i>Beaver St. Invs. v. Summit Cnty.</i> , 65 F.4th 822 (6th Cir. 2023).....	9
<i>Bruce v. City of Miamisburg, Ohio</i> , Case No. 23-3080, 2023 U.S. App. LEXIS 27217, 23 WL 662194 (6th Cir. Oct. 11, 2023).....	6, 12
<i>Hicks v. Comm'r of Soc. Sec.</i> , 909 F.3d 786 (6th Cir. 2018).....	13
<i>Bruce v. City of Miamisburg, Ohio</i> , Case No. 3:21-cv- 90, 2023 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 7232, 2023 WL 184010 (S.D. Ohio Jan. 13, 2023).....	6

US Constitution

Amend. V	6, 7
Amend. VIII	6
Amend. XIV	6, 7

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	6
28 U.S.C. § 1291	6
28 U.S.C. § 1331	6
42 U.S.C. § 1983	6
U.S. Supreme Ct. R. 10	13
U.S. Supreme Ct. R. 13	6
